1	[Commending the Cornerstone Missionary Baptist Church on the occasion of its 4 th anniversary.]
2	
3	Resolution commending the Cornerstone Missionary Baptist Church on the occasion
4	of its 4 th anniversary.
5	
6	WHEREAS, The Cornerstone Missionary Baptist Church has worked to provide a safe
7	place for many residents of San Francisco; and,
8	WHEREAS, Pastor Kenneth R. Reece is an exemplary member of the community, and
9	a beloved pastor; and,
10	WHEREAS, The Cornerstone Missionary Baptist Church is committed to actively
11	improving the quality of life for San Francisco Bay Area residents through programs for people
12	in need; and
13	WHEREAS, The Cornerstone Missionary Baptist Church now has 17 ministers and a
14	growing congregation;
15	WHEREAS, The Cornerstone Missionary Baptist Church is celebrating its 4 th
16	anniversary; now, therefore, be it
17	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco
18	commends the Missionary Baptist Church for its outstanding achievements and for celebrating
19	its 4 th anniversary.
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	